Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher J. Ullrich	01/23/2008
Michael D. Graham	01/23/2008
Jason D. Fleming	01/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Immersion Corporation	
Street Address:	801 Fox Lane	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12019213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)870-8178

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-331-4900
Email: cwest@wcsr.com
Correspondent Name: Glenn W. Brown
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 2: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMM291
NAME OF SURMITTER:	Glenn W. Brown

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn W. Brown

Total Attachments: 4

500448013

source=IMM291 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020413 FRAME: 0689 1201321

O OF H

source=IMM291 assignment#page2.tif source=IMM291 assignment#page3.tif source=IMM291 assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020413 FRAME: 0690

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I, ASSIGNOR, am the original, first and joint inventor, of the invention entitled:

Actuating A Tactile Sensation In Response To A Sensed Event which is: is attached hereto; identified as WCSR Docket No. IMM291 was filed on _____ as United States Application Serial No. _____. was filed on _____ as PCT International Application No. ______. and designated the United States.

WHEREAS, <u>Immersion Corporation</u>, having a business address at <u>801 Fox Lane</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>California 95131</u>, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and said application in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States application and all divisionals, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue said application to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

WCSR 3823184v1

PATENT REEL: 020413 FRAME: 0691 AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor has affixed his signature.

1.

Christopher J. Ullrich

(123/08

Date

Post Office Address: 227 Palomares Avenue, Ventura, California 93003

Citizenship: Canada

STATE OF

() () ss

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

On James 1232MB before me, FRANCES (Na (Na

Notary Public

(Name)

Personally appeared Christopher J. Ullrich

□ Personally known to me

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

To be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument and the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

FRANCES COUNCIL COLEMAN
Commission # 1664447
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires May 6, 2010

2. Michael D. Graham
Post Office Address: 1812 Pine Hollow Circle, San Jose, California 95133
Citizenship: U.S.A.

STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss.

COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clara</u>) ss.

On <u>Jampey 23,2008</u> before me, <u>Frances Council Claran</u>, Notary Public (Name)

Personally appeared Michael D. Graham

☐ Personally known to me

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

To be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument and the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

FRANCES COUNCIL COLEMAN
Commission # 1664447
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires May 6, 2010

ason D. Flenfing
Date
Rost Office Address: 3535 Laurant Way, San Jose, California 95132
Citizenship: U.S.A.

STATE OF CALFORNIA) ss.

COUNTY OF Santa CLARA) ss.

On Sanual 232008 before me, Francas Clark (Name) Notary Public (Name)

Personally appeared Jason D. Fleming

☐ Personally known to me

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

To be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument and the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

FRANCES COUNCIL COLEMAN
Commission # 1664447
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires May 6, 2010

WCSR 3823184v1

RECORDED: 01/25/2008

PATENT REEL: 020413 FRAME: 0694